Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellationsfor Alternative AccessVendors

For the Period 10/01/2005 T hrough 12/31/2005

Company Company Cancellation .
Code Name Date Certificates

NO CANCELLATIONS

Docket

Number



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellationsfor Alternative Access Vendors With CLEC Authority

For the Period 10/01/2005 T hrough 12/31/2005

Company Company Cancellation .
Code Name Date Certificates

NO CANCELLATIONS

Docket

Number



Compan
Coge y

TX533
TX579
TX296
TX601
TX383
TX545

TX547

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellationsfor Competitive L ocal Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 10/01/2005 T hrough 12/31/2005

Global Metro Networks Florida, LLC
NTERA, Inc.

Phone-Link, Inc.

SBA Broadband Services, Inc.
Southern ReConnect, Inc.

St. Johns Estates
Kernan Associates, Ltd. d/b/a St. Johns Estates

VIVO-FLA, LLC

Cancellation
Date

08/01/2005
08/01/2005
06/01/2005
08/15/2005
07/08/2005
12/31/2004

08/02/2005

Certificates

7729
7922
7037
7932
7392
7737

7758

Docket
Number

050520-TP
050608-TX
050612-TX
050575-TX
050468-TX
050506-TX

050522-TX



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellationsfor Incumbent L ocal Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 10/01/2005 T hrough 12/31/2005

Company Company Cancellation .
Code Name Date Certificates

NO CANCELLATIONS

Docket

Number



Compan
Coge y

TJ481
TJ878
TJ721
TJ3837
TJ792
TJ687

Globa Metro Networks Florida, LLC
Global Voice Telecom, Inc.

NETEL, INC.

Teleglobe Americalnc.

Telmi, Inc.

Tralee Telephone Company, LLC

For the Period 10/01/2005 T hrough 12/31/2005

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellationsfor I nterexchange Telephone Utilities

Cancellation
Date

08/01/2005
09/16/2005
08/01/2005
08/26/2005
03/14/2005
08/15/2005

Certificates

N/A

N/A

N/A

Docket
Number

050520-TP
050905-TI
050527-Tl
050569-TI
050904-TI
050550-TI



Company

Code

TG414
TG980
TE355
TG946
TG791
TG909
TG985

TG964
THO31
TF770
TG533
TF239

THOQ09

TG304
TG331

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellationsfor Pay Telephone Companies

For the Period 10/01/2005 T hrough 12/31/2005

Birchwood Properties Corp.

Bobby L. Folds

Boca Del Mar's Shell (Kleopa Petroleum Enterprises, Inc.)
Brad E. Torres

Cincinnati Bell Public Communications Inc.

Duane E Lund

Durty Harry's Raw Bar & Saloon
Small Shell, Inc. d/b/aDurty Harry's Raw Bar & Saloon

Feda Hamdan

George P. Henry

Joe Kaiser Alnasery
Magg Consulting, Inc.

New Market Communication o
Aabco Builders Corporation d/b/a New Market Communication

Rains ResourcesInc.
James C. Rains d/b/a Rains Resources Inc.

U.S. Paytel Optima, L.L.C.

Y amato and Congress Chevron
A.M K. Petroleum Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a’Y amato and Congress Chevron

Cancellation
Date

08/23/2005
08/29/2005
09/26/2005
08/05/2005
07/22/2005
08/25/2005
03/15/2005

08/17/2005
09/26/2005
08/18/2005
11/02/2005
08/11/2005

12/31/2004

07/29/2005
09/26/2005

Certificates

5943
8433
2709
8321
7797
8172
8442

8395
8540
4907
6092
3891

8496

5860
5855

Docket
Number

050565-TC
050571-TC
050643-TC
050535-TC
050495-TC
050576-TC
050511-TC

050555-TC
050645-TC
050577-TC
050854-TC
050543-TC

050549-TC

050518-TC
050644-TC



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellationsfor Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities
For the Period 10/01/2005 T hrough 12/31/2005

Company Company Cancellation .
Code Name Date Certificates

NO CANCELLATIONS

Docket

Number



