Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors

For the Period 10/01/2005 Through 12/31/2005

Company <u>Code</u> Company <u>Name</u> Cancellation <u>Date</u> <u>Certificates</u>

Docket <u>Number</u>

-

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors With CLEC Authority

For the Period 10/01/2005 Through 12/31/2005

Company <u>Code</u> Company <u>Name</u> Cancellation <u>Date</u> <u>Certificates</u>

Docket <u>Number</u>

-

Cancellations for Competitive Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 10/01/2005 Through 12/31/2005

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	<u>Certificates</u>	Docket <u>Number</u>
TX533	Global Metro Networks Florida, LLC	08/01/2005	7729	050520-TP
TX579	NTERA, Inc.	08/01/2005	7922	050608-TX
TX296	Phone-Link, Inc.	06/01/2005	7037	050612-TX
TX601	SBA Broadband Services, Inc.	08/15/2005	7932	050575-TX
TX383	Southern ReConnect, Inc.	07/08/2005	7392	050468-TX
TX545	St. Johns Estates Kernan Associates, Ltd. d/b/a St. Johns Estates	12/31/2004	7737	050506-TX
TX547	VIVO-FLA, LLC	08/02/2005	7758	050522-TX

Cancellations for Incumbent Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 10/01/2005 Through 12/31/2005

Company <u>Code</u> Company <u>Name</u> Cancellation <u>Date</u> <u>Certificates</u>

Docket <u>Number</u>

-

Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 10/01/2005 Through 12/31/2005

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	<u>Certificates</u>	Docket <u>Number</u>
TJ481	Global Metro Networks Florida, LLC	08/01/2005	N/A	050520-TP
TJ878	Global Voice Telecom, Inc.	09/16/2005		050905-TI
TJ721	NETEL, INC.	08/01/2005	N/A	050527-TI
TJ837	Teleglobe America Inc.	08/26/2005		050569-TI
TJ792	Telmi, Inc.	03/14/2005		050904-TI
TJ687	Tralee Telephone Company, LLC	08/15/2005	N/A	050550-TI

Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies

For the Period 10/01/2005 Through 12/31/2005

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	<u>Certificates</u>	Docket <u>Number</u>
TG414	Birchwood Properties Corp.	08/23/2005	5943	050565-TC
TG980	Bobby L. Folds	08/29/2005	8433	050571-TC
TE355	Boca Del Mar's Shell (Kleopa Petroleum Enterprises, Inc.)	09/26/2005	2709	050643-TC
TG946	Brad E. Torres	08/05/2005	8321	050535-TC
TG791	Cincinnati Bell Public Communications Inc.	07/22/2005	7797	050495-TC
TG909	Duane E Lund	08/25/2005	8172	050576-TC
TG985	Durty Harry's Raw Bar & Saloon Small Shell, Inc. d/b/a Durty Harry's Raw Bar & Saloon	03/15/2005	8442	050511-TC
TG964	Feda Hamdan	08/17/2005	8395	050555-TC
TH031	George P. Henry	09/26/2005	8540	050645-TC
TF770	Joe Kaiser Alnasery	08/18/2005	4907	050577-TC
TG533	Magg Consulting, Inc.	11/02/2005	6092	050854-TC
TF239	New Market Communication Aabco Builders Corporation d/b/a New Market Communication	08/11/2005	3891	050543-TC
TH009	Rains Resources Inc. James C. Rains d/b/a Rains Resources Inc.	12/31/2004	8496	050549-TC
TG304	U.S. Paytel Optima, L.L.C.	07/29/2005	5860	050518-TC
TG331	Yamato and Congress Chevron A.M.K. Petroleum Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Yamato and Congress Chevron	09/26/2005	5855	050644-TC

Cancellations for Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities

For the Period 10/01/2005 Through 12/31/2005

Company <u>Code</u> Company <u>Name</u> Cancellation <u>Date</u> <u>Certificates</u>

Docket <u>Number</u>

-